Change of Control Event, the Delisting Event or Listing Failure Event, 

as the case may be, pursuant to Clause 12.1.3 of the Terms and 

Conditions (after which time period such right shall lapse), have the 

right to request that all, or some only, of its Bonds be repurchased at a 

price per Bond equal to one hundred and one (101.00) per cent. of the 

Nominal Amount together with accrued but unpaid Interest. 

The Redemption Date must fall no later than twenty (20) Business 

Days after the end of the period referred to above, in accordance with 

Clause 10.4 (Mandatory repurchase due to a Change of Control Event,

[...]

(Amendments and Waivers)). 

5.3 If the Agent determines that the conditions in Clause 4.2 have not been fulfilled to the 

satisfaction of the Agent (acting reasonably) within ninety (90) calendar days from the 

First Issue Date, the Issuer shall redeem all Bonds at one hundred and two (102.00) per 

cent. of the Nominal Amount together with any accrued but unpaid Interest and the funds 

on the Escrow Account shall in such case be applied towards redemption of the Bonds 

on behalf of the Issuer (a “Mandatory Redemption”). Any shortfall shall be covered by

[...]

of a notice from the Issuer of the Change of Control Event, the Delisting Event or Listing 

Failure Event, as the case may be, pursuant to Clause 12.1.3 (after which time period such 

right shall lapse), have the right to request that all, or some only, of its Bonds be 

repurchased at a price per Bond equal to one hundred and one (101.00) per cent. of the 

Nominal Amount together with accrued but unpaid Interest. However, such period may 

not start earlier than upon the occurrence of the Change of Control Event, the Delisting 

Event or the Listing Failure Event, as the case may be.